PAGE 1 |   MRT03S | MRT Series
MRT03
ROTARY TABLE
Maximum angular speed: 5879 rpm
Maximum angular acceleration: 8974 rad/s2
Operating voltage: 600 Vdc, max. 900 Vdc
DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Remarks       Sym Unit MRT03

 | PAGE 4
MRT03
ORDER CODE
MRT Series | MRT03S
Encoder
Incremental:
1R021404C - Incremental optic 1Vpp (Sin/Cos) 5000 inc/turn
2R018002M - Incremental magnetic 1Vpp (Sin/Cos) 90 inc/turn
2R018041U - Incremental magnetic TTL 180.000 inc/turn
Absolute:
3H0105E1S - Absolute inductive EnDat2.2+Safety, 1.048.576 inc/turn
5S0256H2M - Absolute magnetic Hiperface, 4.096 inc/turn
Type model
MRT - Compact rotary table with torque motor and hollow shaft.
Motor size
Peak torque, Nm (aircooled)1):
17 - 3.96 Nm   60 - NA
25 - NA            92 - NA
34 - NA
Lubrication
Grease type:
S - Standard
Winding
Motor winding:
N - Standard winding
Y - High-speed winding
I - Low voltage winding
X - No motor
Connectors
Type:
00A - Base Y-TEC connector
09A - Hybrid M23 connector | only
          for EnDat2.2 (B&R)
Crossed Roller Bearing
Accuracy
Axial and Radial Runout:
01 - Standar accuracy 13μm
02 - High accuracy 4μm
 II   MRT03S - -         A  T  000- - - -
1) Depending on the application and ambient temperature